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Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Office
PENNSYLVANIA HISTORICAL AND MUSEUM COMMISSION

July 12, 2017

Michael Kenneally

AECOM

681 Andersen Drive Suite 400
Pittsburgh PA 15220

ER 2015-1839-042-G: COE Falcon Ethane Pipeline Project Addendum 1, Washington,
Allegheny and Beaver Counties, Historic Architectural Reconnaissance Report

Dear Mr. Kenneally,

Thank you for submitting information concerning the above referenced project. The Pennsylvania
State Historic Preservation Office (PA SHPO) reviews projects in accordance with state and
federal laws. Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, and the implementing
regulations (36 CFR Part 800) of the Advisory Council on Historic Preservation, is the primary
federal legislation. The Environmental Rights amendment, Article 1, Section 27 of the
Pennsylvania Constitution, and the Pennsylvania History Code, 37 Pa. Cons. Stat. Section 500
et seq. (1988) is the primary state legislation. These laws include consideration of the project's
potential effects on both historic and archaeological resources.

Determination of Eligibility

Based on the information received, it is the opinion of the Pennsylvania State Historic
Preservation Officer that the following properties are not eligible for listing in the National
Register of Historic Places due to a lack of integrity and/or significance:

#57 - 185 Kennedy Road
#58 - 177 Kennedy Road
#59 - 194 Kennedy Road
#60 - 169 Moores Road
#61 - 1022 Frankfort Road
#62 - 101 Shippingport Road
#68 - 128 Primrose Road
#69 - 100 Primrose Road
#70 - 57 Primrose Road
#72 - 80 Fort Cherry Road
#73 - 52 Fort Cherry Road
#76 - 150 Pittsburgh Grade Road
#77 - 113 Clearview Road
#78 - 4264 Green Garden Road
#82 - 122 Waite Lane

We concur the scope and level of effort utilized to identify historic properties is appropriate
pursuant to 36CFR 800.4. Our determination of eligibility is based upon the information provided
and available in our files for review. If National Register listing for this property is sought in the
future, additional documentation of the property’s significance and integrity may be required to
both verify this determination of eligibility and satisfy the requirements of the National Park
Service (36 CFR Part 60). Thus, the outcome of the National Register listing process cannot be
assured by this determination of eligibility.
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Determination of Effect (National Register eligible resources within new APE)

The properties listed below, listed in or eligible for the National Register of Historic Places, are
located in or near the project area. In our opinion, the activity described in your proposal will
have no effect on such resources. Should the scope and/or nature of the project activities
change, the PA SHPO should be contacted immediately.

Clinton United Presbyterian Church and Cemetery, Key #104720
Oil Resource A, Key # 115043

If you have questions, please contact Cheryl L. Nagle at 717.772.4519 or chnagle @pa.gov.

Sincerely,
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Douglas C. McLearen, Chief
Division of Archaeology and Protection
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